

FOI Request (received 30 November 2022) - Reference: DFI/2022-0419

I would be grateful if you would provide details of your current contract covering reprographics/print arrangements under the Freedom of Information Act as follows:

1. Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at Department for Infrastructure
2. Name of incumbent
3. Start/end date of contract (if expired, WHEN do you expect to revisit the marketplace)
4. Details of any extension options
5. What framework/Route to market used
6. Do you share this contract/use the same arrangement with another organisation. If yes, please name who
7. Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above)
8. Is there a support contract on above, if yes please state start/end date
9. Do you have a Print Room?
10. If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options
11. Total annual print/copy volumes including, if applicable your Print Room, for (a) mono (b) colour
12. What Print software do you run?
13. Your total annual spend on print?
14. Name of person responsible for the running of MFDs and, if applicable, your Print Room

Response (issued 02 December 2022)

I refer to your request received by this Department on 30th November 2022 in which you request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your request stated:

I would be grateful if you would provide details of your current contract covering reprographics/print arrangements under the Freedom of Information Act as follows:

1. *Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at Department for Infrastructure*
2. *Name of incumbent*
3. *Start/end date of contract (if expired, WHEN do you expect to revisit the marketplace)*
4. *Details of any extension options*
5. *What framework/Route to market used*
6. *Do you share this contract/use the same arrangement with another organisation. If yes, please name who*
7. *Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above)*
8. *Is there a support contract on above, if yes please state start/end date*
9. *Do you have a Print Room?*
10. *If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options*
11. *Total annual print/copy volumes including, if applicable your Print Room, for (a) mono (b) colour*
12. *What Print software do you run?*
13. *Your total annual spend on print?*
14. *Name of person responsible for the running of MFDs and, if applicable, your Print Room*

I can advise you, in response to your request, that the Department for Infrastructure does not hold this information.

I am sorry that I cannot be more helpful but you may wish to contact IT Assist within Department of Finance who may be able to assist.